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MORAY COUNCIL
ROADS MAINTENANCE
WINTER SERVICE OPERATIONAL PLAN

APPENDIX A
GRITTER ROUTES

TO1 - A939/Glenlivet Duration Treat Drive Total
Revised - 05/11/2024 (hh:mm) (miles) (miles) (miles)
Leave Tomintoul Depot 00:00 0.0
Treat Conglass Lane and A939 to Main Street 00:01 0.1 0.1
Treat Main St and A939 to turning area at the hairpin east of 00:13 4.2 4.3
Bridge of Brown, and turn K ~v
Drive A939 to Conglass Lane, Tomintoul 00:22 4.3 8.6
Treat A939 from Conglass Lane to BO008/A939 Lecht Jct. 00:23 0.2 8.8
Treat A939 from B9008 Jct. to Aberdeenshire Boundary at Lecht, 00:42 6.6 15.4
and turn
Drive to B9008 Jct. 00:56 6.6 22.0
Treat B9008 from A939 Jct. to C20H 01:09 4.4 26.4
Treat C20H from Jct.B9008 to end of public road at Eskemulloch, 01:18 3.2 29.6
and turn.
Drive C20H to B9008 01:25 3.2 32.8
Treat B9008 from Jct.C20H to Jct. B9009 at Auchbreck 01:35 3.3 36.1
Drive B9008 from B9009 at Auchbreck to B9136 01:39 1.6 37.7
Treat B9136 and C57H to Glenlivet Distillery, and turn 01:42 1.0 38.7
Drive C57H from Glenlivet Distillery to B9136 Jct. 01:44 0.8 39.5
Treat B9136 from C57H Jct. via Avonside to A939 Jct. 02:08 8.6 48.1
Drive to Tomintoul Depot 02:12 1.7 49.8

Totals - 02:12 31.6 18.2 49.8

%k In snow or ice conditions at Bridge of Brown, the gritter should continue to treat the A939 for approx 425
metres into Highland, and turn at the phone box / Stewarton Cottage junction.

During the landslip repair and cattle grid replacement works in Nov/Dec 2024, the gritter should turn at the
~ U132H junction. The section of the A939 west of these works will not be treated during this period.

Note : At weekends/winter holidays the A939 to Aberdeenshire boundary is done first prior to A939 Main St to
Bridge of Brown





